
 

 

Kansas Seal of Biliteracy  

2019-2020 Results by District 

 

 

USD 

 

City or District Name 

 

Languages and Certificate Type 

 

Silver 

 

Gold 

 

Total 

      

206 Remington  Spanish 1 0 1 

214 Ulysses  Spanish 8 0 8 

233 Olathe  Chinese 

French 

German 

Spanish 

1 

1 

1 

18 

0 

0 

0 

1 

 

 

 

22 

253 Emporia  French 

Spanish 

1 

6 

0 

1 

 

8 

259 Wichita Spanish 

Vietnamese 

62 

2 

23 

0 

 

87 

266 Maize French 

Spanish 

6 

9 

0 

3 

 

18 

305 Salina French 

Spanish 

2 

6 

0 

0 

 

8 

315 Colby Spanish 1 0 1 

352 Goodland Spanish 2 0 2 

365 Anderson County Italian 0 1 1 

373 Newton German 

Spanish 

1 

1 

0 

0 

 

2 

382 Pratt French 

Spanish 

1 

4 

0 

1 

 

6 

383 Manhattan French 

German 

Spanish 

2 

4 

19 

0 

3 

1 

 

 

29 

385 Andover French 

German 

Portuguese 

Russian 

Spanish 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

1 

 

 

 

 

9 

400 Smoky Valley High Spanish 1 0 1 

403 Otis Bison Spanish 1 0 1 

405 Lyons Spanish 1 0 1 

416 Louisburg Spanish 4 0 4 

428 Great Bend Spanish 6 4 10 

430 Horton Spanish 1 0 1 

435 Abilene German 

Spanish 

3 

3 

0 

0 

 

6 

450 Shawnee Heights Spanish 1 0 1 



 

457 Garden City Spanish 3 0 3 

461 Neodesha Spanish 1 0 1 

473 Chapman Spanish 0 1 1 

489 Hays Spanish 5 2 7 

490 El Dorado Spanish 1 0 1 

500 Kansas City French 

Spanish 

18 

17 

0 

22 

 

57 

501 Topeka Spanish 2 0 2 

512 Shawnee Mission French 

German 

Latin 

Spanish 

21 

2 

15 

58 

6 

0 

0 

23 

 

 

 

125 

610 Kansas School for the Deaf American Sign Language 0 1 1 

      

 Totals: 

31 Districts  
There are 286 districts in Kansas 

 

Approximately one in four 

students earning the Seal of 

Biliteracy in Kansas learned to 

speak English as a second 

language. 

 

 

10 Languages 

American Sign -1 

Chinese -1 

French - 53 

German - 16 

Italian - 1 

Latin - 15 

Portuguese - 3 

Russian - 1 

Spanish - 332 

Vietnamese - 2 

 

 

Silver 

330 
(78% Silver) 

 

Gold 

95 
(22% Gold) 

 

Total 

425 

 


