Kansas Seal of Biliteracy 2019-2020 Results by District

USD	City or District Name	Languages and Certificate Type	Silver	Gold	Total
206	Deminator	Capaich	1	0	1
206	Remington	Spanish	1	0	1
214	Ulysses	Spanish	8	0	8
233	Olathe	Chinese French	1	0	
		German	1	0	
			1 18	0	22
253	Emporia	Spanish French	1	0	
255	ЕПРОПа	Spanish	6	1	8
259	Wichita	Spanish	62	23	0
259	VVICIIILA	Vietnamese		0	87
266	Maize	French	6	0	07
200	IVIdIZE	Spanish	9	3	18
305	Salina	French	2	0	10
303	Sallila	Spanish	6	0	8
315	Colby	Spanish	1	0	1
352	Goodland	Spanish	2	0	2
365	Anderson County	Italian	0	1	1
373	Newton		1	0	
3/3	Newton	German Spanish	1	0	2
382	Pratt	French	1	0	
362	riall	Spanish	4	1	6
383	Manhattan	French	2	0	0
202	iviaiiiiattaii	German	4	3	
		Spanish	19	1	29
385	Andover	French	1	0	23
303	Alluovei	German	1	1	
		Portuguese	3	0	
		Russian	1	0	
		Spanish	1	1	9
400	Smoky Valley High	Spanish	1	0	1
403	Otis Bison	Spanish	1	0	1
405	Lyons	Spanish	1	0	1
416	Louisburg	Spanish	4	0	4
428	Great Bend	Spanish	6	4	10
430	Horton	Spanish	1	0	1
435	Abilene	German	3	0	<u> </u>
		Spanish	3	0	6
450	Shawnee Heights	Spanish	1	0	1

457	Garden City	Spanish	3	0	3
461	Neodesha	Spanish	1	0	1
473	Chapman	Spanish	0	1	1
489	Hays	Spanish	5	2	7
490	El Dorado	Spanish	1	0	1
		French		0	I
500	Kansas City		18	_	F.7
F04	T I .	Spanish	17	22	57
501	Topeka	Spanish	2	0	2
512	Shawnee Mission	French	21	6	
		German	2	0	
		Latin	15	0	
		Spanish	58	23	125
610	Kansas School for the Deaf	American Sign Language	0	1	1
	Totals:				
	31 Districts There are 286 districts in Kansas Approximately one in four students earning the Seal of Biliteracy in Kansas learned to speak English as a second language.	10 Languages American Sign -1 Chinese -1 French - 53 German - 16 Italian - 1 Latin - 15 Portuguese - 3 Russian - 1 Spanish - 332 Vietnamese - 2	Silver 330 (78% Silver)	Gold 95 (22% Gold)	Total 425